TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM345491

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
L-3 Communications Avionics Systems, Inc.		06/01/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Extant Components Group Intermediate, Inc.	
Doing Business As:	Extant Aerospace	
Street Address:	1615 W. NASA Blvd.	
City:	Melbourne	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32901	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2204418	SKYWATCH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

3212552351 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3212552332

Email: mark@uslegalteam.com Widerman Malek, PL **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1990 W. New Haven Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 201

Address Line 4: Melbourne, FLORIDA 32904

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	964.00010
IAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark R. Malek	
SIGNATURE:	/Mark R. Malek/
DATE SIGNED:	06/23/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=2015-06-01 Trademark_Assignment_L3C_to_Extant#page1.tif source=2015-06-01 Trademark Assignment L3C to Extant#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005558 FRAME: 0306

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, L-3 COMMUNICATIONS AVIONICS SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), has used the trademark "SKYWATCH" (hereinafter referred to as "the trademark"), registered as follows:

JURISDICTION	REGISTRATION NO.
United States	2,204,418
Australia	766390
Brazil	820.776.165
Canada	TMA585,486
Chile	848.716
Community Trademark	708,024
India	810,922
Israel	121,198
Japan	4,306,013
South Korea	456,820
Mexico	589,117
New Zealand	294,781
South Africa	98/11583
Singapore	T98/06628Z
Venezuela	P215722

WHEREAS, EXTANT COMPONENTS GROUP INTERMEDIATE, INC., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the trademark and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the trademark is used and which is symbolized by the trademark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the trademark and the registration therefor for the jurisdictions listed above, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the trademark is used and which is symbolized by the trademark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require, but in every instance at Assignee's expense, in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the trademark in the Assignee and /or provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005558 FRAME: 0307

necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor, but in every instance at the Assignee's expense.

L-3 COMMUNICATIONS AVIONICS SYSTEMS, INC.

: Language (1)

Title:

Dated:

TRADEMARK REEL: 005558 FRAME: 0308

RECORDED: 06/23/2015